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Project Title: Ontario Road Restoration Project (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2018-0157-R4) 

Project Location: The Project is located within and adjacent to the unnamed tributary to San Luis Obispo Creek 
located at 6900 Ontario Road, Avila Beach, California 93424, approximately 2 miles northeast of Avila Beach, San 
Luis Obispo County, State of California; Township 31 South, Range 12 East, Section 32, United States Geological 
Survey (USGS) map Pismo Beach, MDB&M; 35.18647,-120.70385; Assessor's Parcel Number 076-261-028 and 
076-261-036. 

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Streambed Alteration 
Agreement number 1600-2018-0157-R4, pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to King Ventures. 

The Project is limited to the restoration of streams due to impacts created by the unauthorized removal of riparian 
vegetation, grading activities, installation of gravel, woodchips, silt fencing, and electrical box, and the dewatering 
of a pond within and adjacent to an unnamed tributary to San Luis Obispo Creek. 

Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Fish and Wildlife 

Person or Public Agency Carrying Out Project: John King, King Ventures 

Exempt Status: 

D Statutory Exemption 

[gl Categorical Exemption. Type - Class 4; California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 15304 

Reasons why project is exempt: The Project includes the restoration of unauthorized vegetation removal , grading 
activities, fill, and dewatering of pond within and adjacent to the unnamed ~ributary to San Luis Obispo Creek and 
will not include the removal of any trees or shrubs. No significant environmental impacts will result if the Project is 
completed under the protective features included in Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2018-0157-R4. 

CDFW Contact Person: Heather Rodriguez (Environmental Scientist), (559) 243-8150 

Julie A. Vance, Regional Manager 

Date received for filing at OPR: ________ _ 

2020010340

cmartinez
New Stamp


